
1/26/24, 1:40 PM Mail - Vicky Nanda Tama - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAQkADJjYzFlMWI4LTNhZTUtNDI1Ni04NWFmLTRjZjMwYzZhOTZiZQAQAFpPcoSwX%2FBDvWllaoClEHA%3D 1/3

Auto Electrical Troubleshooting Training Invitation//Batch#1: January 29th – February 2nd, 2024

LND Admin TTD <lndadminttd@trakindo.co.id>
Thu 1/25/2024 1:46 PM
To:​Alfin Rizzky Ardi <alfin.r.ardi@trakindo.co.id>;​Arifandi Samatea <Arifandi.Samatea@trakindo.co.id>;​Fidelis Tangke Padang Allo <Fidelis.T.P.Allo@trakindo.co.id>;​Surianto
<S.Surianto@trakindo.co.id>;​Dedi <de.dedi@trakindo.co.id>;​Adi Kurniawan <Adi.Kurniawan@trakindo.co.id>;​Berthy Lepong <Berthy.Lepong@trakindo.co.id>​
Cc:​Bruce Michael White <bruce.m.white@trakindo.co.id>;​Gad Sonbait <gsonbait@fmi.com>;​Gad Edison Sonbait <gad.sonbait@trakindo.co.id>;​Selvy Rompas <selvy.rompas@trakindo.co.id>;​
Rahim <rahim@trakindo.co.id>;​Fengki Franky <ffranky@fmi.com>;​Masri Trk <mtrk@fmi.com>;​Iskak Hidayat <ihidayat4@fmi.com>;​Prans Patiung <ppatiung@fmi.com>;​Eko Teguh Santoso
<eko.t.santoso@trakindo.co.id>;​Eko Santoso FMI <esantoso@fmi.com>;​Prans Sony Pattiung <Prans.Pattiung@trakindo.co.id>;​Anthonius <a.anthonius@trakindo.co.id>;​Null Anthonius
<anthoniu@fmi.com>;​Junaedy Rapa Reken <junaedy.reken@trakindo.co.id>;​Junaedy Reken <jreken@fmi.com>;​Taufiq Sahabuddin <tsahabud@fmi.com>;​Taufiq Sahabuddin
<Taufiq.Sahabuddin@trakindo.co.id>;​Richard Sabandar <rsabanda@fmi.com>;​Dirham Thahmid <dthahmid@fmi.com>​

Dear Participants,
Kindly we invited you to join in L&D training event as follows:
 

Training tittle               : AUTO ELECTRICAL TROUBLESHOOTING
Day/Date                    :   Batch#1: Monday – Friday/January 29th – February 2nd, 2024
Time                          : 07:30 – 16:00 WIT
Method                   : In-class Training
Instructor              : Vicky Nanda Tama
Venue                   : Kakatua Room – Trakindo Kuala Kencana

 

AUTO ELECTRICAL TROUBLESHOOTING CONFIRMATIONNO SN NAME DEPT SECTION DATE

1 21123 ALFIN RIZZKY ARDI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL 29 JAN -2 FEB 2024 Confirmed by Junaedy Rapa Re

2 28397 ARIFANDI SAMATEA SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL 29 JAN -2 FEB 2024 Confirmed by Junaedy Rapa Re

3 27807 FIDELIS TANGKE PADANG ALLO SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL 29 JAN -2 FEB 2024 Confirmed by Junaedy Rapa Re

4 20079 SURIANTO SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL 29 JAN -2 FEB 2024 Confirmed by Fengki Franky

5 23436 DEDI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL 29 JAN -2 FEB 2024 Confirmed by Fengki Franky

6 20834 ADI KURNIAWAN SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL 29 JAN -2 FEB 2024 Confirmed by Fengki Franky

7 11971 BERTHY LEPONG SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL GBC  MECHANICAL 29 JAN -2 FEB 2024 Confirmed by Yevta Siahaan

 
Training Objective:
Participant will be able to :
1.             Identify basic features on Caterpillar electrical schematic
2.             Using digital multimeter for accurate measurement
3.             Perform repairing principle on Caterpillar electrical connectors & wires
4.             Identify common electrical circuit fault
5.             Identify Caterpillar Input, Control, Output components and characteristic
6.             Perform diagnostic and testing – adjusting on Caterpillar Monitoring System
7.             Using CAT ET for diagnostic process
8.             Apply 8 steps troubleshooting method for troubleshoot electrical problem
 
Thank you
 
Best Regards,
Eveline Novianty
 
HC&SS/Tembagapura
PT Trakindo Utama
Tembagapura Division
Jln. Kuala Tembaga Lot E3, Light Industrial Park.
Kuala Kencana, Mimika, Papua 99920, Indonesia
Tel. +62 901 438250
www.trakindo.co.id
Call Center 1500 228
Facebook • LinkedIn •  YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama
Instagram: @trakindoutama
 
ADVANCING YOU FORWARD®

 
A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo
 
From: LND Admin TTD
Sent: Monday, January 22, 2024 11:30 AM
To: Fengki Franky <ffranky@fmi.com>; Masri Trk <mtrk@fmi.com>; Iskak Hidayat <ihidayat4@fmi.com>; Prans Patiung <ppatiung@fmi.com>; Eko Teguh Santoso
<eko.t.santoso@trakindo.co.id>; Eko Santoso FMI <esantoso@fmi.com>; Prans Sony Pattiung <Prans.Pattiung@trakindo.co.id>; Anthonius <a.anthonius@trakindo.co.id>;
Null Anthonius <anthoniu@fmi.com>; Junaedy Rapa Reken <junaedy.reken@trakindo.co.id>; Junaedy Reken <jreken@fmi.com>; Taufiq Sahabuddin <tsahabud@fmi.com>;
Taufiq Sahabuddin <Taufiq.Sahabuddin@trakindo.co.id>; Richard Sabandar <rsabanda@fmi.com>; Dirham Thahmid <dthahmid@fmi.com>; Dirham Thahmid
<dirham.thahmid@trakindo.co.id>; Yevta Firman Siahaan <Yevta.F.Siahaan@trakindo.co.id>; SIAHAAN, YEVTA <ysiahaan1@fmi.com>; sulfayut <sulfayut@fmi.com>;
NUARY, ADRY <anuary@fmi.com>; Adry Nuary <Adry.Nuary@trakindo.co.id>
Cc: Bruce Michael White <bruce.m.white@trakindo.co.id>; Gad Sonbait <gsonbait@fmi.com>; Gad Edison Sonbait <gad.sonbait@trakindo.co.id>; Selvy Rompas
<selvy.rompas@trakindo.co.id>; Rahim <rahim@trakindo.co.id>; Devi Sumarhadi <devi.sumarhadi@trakindo.co.id>; Rohmat Murtono <rohmat.murtono@trakindo.co.id>;
Adam Aditama <adam.aditama@trakindo.co.id>; Vicky Nanda Tama <vicky.tama@trakindo.co.id>; Wahyu Firmansyah <Wahyu.Firmansyah@trakindo.co.id>; Stevan Seroy
<stevan.seroy@trakindo.co.id>; Kusaeri <kusaeri@trakindo.co.id>; Henci Corneles Siahaya <henci.siahaya@trakindo.co.id>; Stanlay William Afaar
<Stanlay.Afaar@trakindo.co.id>; Ekal Rahmat Kurnia Hasibuan <ekal.hasibuan@trakindo.co.id>; Hartono Siagian <hartono.siagian@trakindo.co.id>; Febrina Vience
<febrina.vience@trakindo.co.id>; Yulia Meilans Waromi <yulia.m.waromi@trakindo.co.id>; Eveline Novianty <eveline.novianty@trakindo.co.id>
Subject: Auto Electrical Troubleshooting Training Confirmation//Batch#1: January 29th – February 2nd, 2024, Batch#2: May 20th -24th, 2024, Batch#3: June 24th – 28th,
2024
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Dear Service Operation,
L&D will held training as follows:

Training tittle               : AUTO ELECTRICAL TROUBLESHOOTING
Day/Date                    :   Batch#1: Monday – Friday/January 29th – February 2nd, 2024
    Batch#2: Monday – Friday/May 20th -24th, 2024
    Batch#3: Monday – Friday/June 24th – 28th, 2024
Time                          : 07:30 – 16:00 WIT
Method                   : In-class Training
Instructor              : Vicky Nanda Tama
Venue                   : Kakatua Room – Trakindo Kuala Kencana

 

Here are the recommended Participants (budgeted participants), we open 3 batch for this class. We need your confirmation no longer than January 24th, 2024
 

AUTO ELECTRICAL TROUBLESHOOTING CONFIRMATIONNO SN NAME DEPT SECTION START DATE

1 11766 BAKRU ROZI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

2 21123 ALFIN RIZZKY ARDI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

3 28397 ARIFANDI SAMATEA SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

4 10001053 ADRIAN MAKMUR SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

5 6440 NORMAN ALEXANDER SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

6 11725 ROKY GAUTAMA SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

7 14154 AGUS WAHYUDI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

8 14993 AHMAD ZUHRI FUAD SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

9 15189 SARJONO SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

10 27807 FIDELIS TANGKE PADANG ALLO SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

11 45513 RANGGA AKBAR NOVRIANTO SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

12 46231 REVIN SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

13 10001081 BENNY MANUEL MARWERI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL 74 TERRA MECHANICAL    

14 12468 SYAWAL JIBRATAN SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

15 20079 SURIANTO SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

16 21160 RIYAN MEGHAPITA DWITAMA SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

17 23436 DEDI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

18 40022 CECEP MANDIRI SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

19 20834 ADI KURNIAWAN SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

20 48151 AHMAD ZAINI MARBUN SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

21 48381 ERICX TERNANDO DAMANIK SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL DMLZ MECHANICAL    

22 11971 BERTHY LEPONG SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL GBC  MECHANICAL    

23 24762 RAHMAN SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL GBC  MECHANICAL    

24 46252 DESMAN TRIANTO MATIRA SERVICE UNDERGROUND -
MECHANICAL GBC  MECHANICAL    

 
Training Objective:
Participant will be able to :
1.             Identify basic features on Caterpillar electrical schematic
2.             Using digital multimeter for accurate measurement
3.             Perform repairing principle on Caterpillar electrical connectors & wires
4.             Identify common electrical circuit fault
5.             Identify Caterpillar Input, Control, Output components and characteristic
6.             Perform diagnostic and testing – adjusting on Caterpillar Monitoring System
7.             Using CAT ET for diagnostic process
8.             Apply 8 steps troubleshooting method for troubleshoot electrical problem
 
Thank you
 
Best Regards,
Eveline Novianty
 
HC&SS/Tembagapura
PT Trakindo Utama
Tembagapura Division
Jln. Kuala Tembaga Lot E3, Light Industrial Park.



1/26/24, 1:40 PM Mail - Vicky Nanda Tama - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAQkADJjYzFlMWI4LTNhZTUtNDI1Ni04NWFmLTRjZjMwYzZhOTZiZQAQAFpPcoSwX%2FBDvWllaoClEHA%3D 3/3

Kuala Kencana, Mimika, Papua 99920, Indonesia
Tel. +62 901 438250
www.trakindo.co.id
Call Center 1500 228
Facebook • LinkedIn •  YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama
Instagram: @trakindoutama
 
ADVANCING YOU FORWARD®

 
A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo
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